

<b>BID SUMMARY</b> <b>19039 - 20th Avenue Overlay</b> <b>City Contract #CP5-ST-3R-19-01</b>				<b>ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE</b>		<b>Central Washington Asphalt</b> <b>Benton City, WA</b>		<b>Granite Construction co.</b> <b>Pasco, WA</b>		<b>Inland Asphalt Co.</b> <b>Richland, WA</b>	
Item No.	Bid Security ITEM	QTY	UNIT	5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
2	Project Temp. Traffic Control (Min. \$1,000)	1	LS	35,000.00	35,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00
3	Trimming and Cleanup	1	LF	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	7,150.00	7,150.00
4	SPCC Plan	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	250.00	250.00	750.00	750.00
5	Removal of Structures and Obstruction	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,750.00	20,750.00
6	Inlet Protection	8	EA	100.00	800.00	66.00	528.00	90.00	720.00	1,500.00	12,000.00
7	Planing Bituminous Pavement 2"	2770	SY	6.00	16,620.00	6.75	18,597.50	8.00	22,160.00	6.00	16,620.00
8	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	978	SY	7.00	6,846.00	17.50	17,115.00	25.00	24,245.00	50.00	48,900.00
9	Paving Fabric	650	SY	12.00	7,800.00	22.00	14,300.00	19.80	12,870.00	21.00	13,650.00
10	Crushed Surfacing Base Course (8-in)	978	SY	8.00	7,824.00	13.00	12,714.00	20.00	19,560.00	17.75	17,359.50
11	Crushed Surfacing Top Course (2-in)	978	SY	6.00	5,868.00	5.00	4,890.00	10.00	9,780.00	6.00	5,868.00
12	HMA CL 1/2" PG 64-28 (2-in)	1410	TON	86.60	122,106.00	86.00	121,260.00	95.00	133,950.00	86.25	121,612.50
13	HMA CL 1/2" PG 64-28 (3")	167	TON	86.00	14,362.00	105.00	17,535.00	175.00	29,225.00	125.00	20,875.00
14	Adjust Manhole	9	EA	500.00	4,500.00	750.00	6,750.00	550.00	4,950.00	800.00	7,200.00
15	Adjust Water Valve Case	9	EA	475.00	4,275.00	600.00	5,400.00	425.00	3,825.00	800.00	7,200.00
16	Adjust Monument Case	4	EA	475.00	1,900.00	550.00	2,200.00	425.00	1,700.00	900.00	3,600.00
17	Cement Concrete Driveway Entrance	54	SY	110.00	5,940.00	100.00	5,400.00	97.00	5,238.00	150.00	8,100.00
18	Pedestrian Ramp Type Parallel A	9	EA	3,000.00	27,000.00	3,500.00	31,500.00	2,675.00	24,075.00	2,750.00	24,750.00
19	Removing Plastic Stop Line	100	LF	4.00	400.00	5.50	550.00	5.00	500.00	5.40	540.00
20	Plastic Line 4-in	4306	LF	2.75	11,841.50	1.15	4,951.90	1.00	4,306.00	1.10	4,736.60
21	Plastic Wide Line 8-in	450	LF	3.35	1,507.50	2.00	900.00	1.70	765.00	1.85	832.50
22	Plastic Stop Line	207	LF	10.00	2,070.00	4.75	983.25	4.35	900.45	4.75	983.25
23	Plastic Crosswalk Line	656	SF	10.00	6,560.00	8.00	5,248.00	7.15	4,690.40	7.75	5,084.00
24	Plastic Traffic Arrow	17	EA	250.00	4,250.00	145.00	2,465.00	135.00	2,295.00	145.00	2,465.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>					319,470.00		386,587.65		430,709.85		551,026.35

**CITY ENGINEERS REPORT**

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON JUNE 12, 2019.  
 ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.  
 I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

**Central Washington Asphalt**

6-12-2019 [Signature]  
 DATE CITY ENGINEER



**APPROVAL BY PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR**

6/13/19 [Signature]  
 DATE PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR

**CITY OF PASCO**

**20th Avenue Overlay**

Contract No.: CP5-ST-3R-19-01

BID DATE: JUNE 12, 2019  
 FILE: 20th Ave Overlay Bid Summary.pub